

**EV301027759US** B-5908 623315-6

APPEN HAN COMPANY HOLD HOLD STATE AND STATE AN							
5		190670					
ر ا	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving parties:					
7.	(1) Shun-Min CHEN	Name: WONDERLAND NURSERY GOODS OF CO., LTD. Internal Address: 10F, No. 433, Rui Kwang Road.					
	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] YES [X] NO	Street Address: 10F, No. 433, Rui Kwang Road, Neihu, Taipei, Taiwan					
į		City: <u>Taipei</u> State:					
		Zip:Country: <u>Taiwan</u>					
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [[YES [X]NO					
	3. Nature of conveyance:						
	[X] Assignment [] Merger						
	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name						
	[] Other						
	Execution Date: <u>February 16, 2006</u>						
١	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 16, 2006						
A. Patent Application No(s).:  B. Patent No(s).:							
	Additional numbers	attached? [ ] YES [ X] NO					
		6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1]					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maile	7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed					
	Robert Popa Name:LADAS & PARRY Internal Address:Street Address:5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100 City: Los Angeles State: SAZip:90036	Any additional fees which may be required are [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 12-0415					
/03	2006 DBYRNE 00000133 11362303	8. Deposit account number:					
FC	8021 40.00 DP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
!	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any					
_	Robert Popa	February 24, 2006					
	Name of Person Signing S Reg. No. 43,010	ignature Date					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] plus \$40 check Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PATENT

REEL: 017623 FRAME: 0993

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (In	•
DEVICE FOR LIMITING SWIVEL OF A FRONT WHEEL OF A ST	IROLLER
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the	ASSIGNOR(S)
concurrently with this assignment.	
U.S. patent application Serial No, filed_	
a U.S. patent application based on PCT International.	Application
No, filed on (date) (U	J.S. patent
application Serial No, if known)	
U.S. Patent No, issued	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, co	ntinuations and
extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) 🖾 U.S. patent rights only.	
☐ Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee sha	all have the
right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S	. or foreign
patent application for this invention.	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the in	ventor(s) whose
signature(s) appear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Suppleme	ental Sheets(s).
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) WONDERLAND NURSERYGOODS CO	)., LTD.
(Address) 10F, No. 433, Rui Kwang Road, Neihu, Taipei, Ta	iwan
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one)  An Individual.	
A Partnership.	
★ A Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> (specify st)	ate or country)
(other)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIC	SNEE, and other

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s)

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Chen	Shua-min	Shun-Min CHEN	Feb.	16,	2006
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date			
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date			
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date			
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date			
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date			

Page 2